12866 - A Morphological Study of ALMA Identified Sub-mm Galaxies with
HST/WFC3
Cycle: 20, Proposal Category: GO
(Availability Mode: SUPPORTED)
INVESTIGATORS
Name Institution E-Mail
Dr. Mark  Swinbank   (PI) (ESA Member)  (Contac
t)

07 (7) POINTING7
ANY
ACS/WFC
WFC3/IR
2 17-Jul-2012 21:31:05.0 yes
08 (8) POINTING8
ANY
ACS/WFC
WFC3/IR
2 17-Jul-2012 21:31:15.0 yes
09 (9) POINTING9
ANY
ACS/WFC
WFC3/IR
2 17-Jul-2012 21:31:24.0 yes
10 (10) POINTING10
ANY
ACS/WFC
WFC3/IR
2 17-Jul-2012 21:31:34.0 yes
11 (11) POINTING11
ANY
ACS/WFC
WFC3/IR
2 17-Jul-2012 21:31:47.0 yes
12 (12) POINTING12
ANY
ACS/WFC
WFC3/IR
2 17-Jul-2012 21:31:57.0 yes

low redshift and were plagued by mis-identifications.  This lead to a severely incomplete understanding of some of the most actively star forming
galaxies in the universe. This field is now being transformed by ALMA: our early ALMA observations of >100 SMGs in the Extended Chandra
Deep Field South (ECDFS) have resulted in extremely precise positions (<0.3") of an unbiased SMG sample.  The requested WFC3/F160W
observations of a carefully selected sub-sample are absolutely critical to investigate the triggering mechanisms for their immense starburst activity
through the only collision-less tracer available to us: the morphology of the stellar distribution. Through its analysis we will be able to distinguish
between low-mass merging starbursts, isolated or not-strongly interacting, gas-rich disk galaxies suffering secular bursts; and proto-spheroids
undergoing classical top-hat collapse, thus putting tight constraints on the multitude of proposed models. HST is the only facility that offers the
sensitivity and resolution needed to finally understand the nature of SMGs.
OBSERVING DESCRIPTION
WFC3 H160W-band imaging of 15 fields in the Extended Chandra Deep Field South.  We are targetting high-redshift (z=2-3) galaxies which have
been identified with ALMA.
We have also attached ACS F814W parallels.  We have no constraints on where these lie in the field - they will simply provide more (serendipitous)
coverage of the field we are observing.
Visit Targets used in Visit Configurations used in Visit Orbits Used Last Orbit Planner Run OP Current
with Visit?
13 (13) POINTING13
ANY
ACS/WFC
WFC3/IR
2 17-Jul-2012 21:32:06.0 yes
14 (14) POINTING14
ANY
ACS/WFC
WFC3/IR
2 17-Jul-2012 21:32:15.0 yes
15 (15) POINTING15
ANY
ACS/WFC
WFC3/IR
2 17-Jul-2012 21:32:24.0 yes